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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 

 
RICHARD A. WILLIAMSON, ON 
BEHALF OF AND AS TRUSTEE FOR 
AT HOME BONDHOLDERS’ 
LIQUIDATING TRUST, 
 
                             Plaintiff-Appellant, 
 
 v. 
 
AT&T INC. OPERATIONS, INC. and 
AT&T SERVICES, INC., 
 
      Defendants-Appellees. 

 
 

CIVIL ACTION 
 

ECF CASE 
 

Civil Action No. 1:13-cv-00645 (LTS)(HBP) 
 

 
NOTICE OF APPEAL TO THE 

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS 
FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT 

 
 Plaintiff-Appellant Richard A. Williamson, on behalf of and as Trustee for At Home 

Bondholders’ Liquidating Trust, hereby appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the 

Federal Circuit from the final judgment entered in this case on September 13, 2013 (the 

“Judgment”) (Docket Entry No. 38), and all orders, opinions, rulings, and judgments underlying 

the September 13, 2013 Judgment including, but not limited to, (1) the August 12, 2013 

Memorandum Order regarding claim construction (Docket Entry No. 34); and (2) the August 12, 

2013 Memorandum Order partially denying Williamson’s motion to amend his preliminarily 

invalidity contentions (Docket Entry No. 35).    
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Dated:    October 10, 2013 

 
 Respectfully submitted, 

 
BEIRNE, MAYNARD &PARSONS, L.L.P. SUSMAN GODFREY L.L.P. 

 
William C. Norvell, Jr. (admitted pro hac vice) By:    /s/ Neal S. Manne    
FID No. 6755 Neal S. Manne (pro hac vice to be filed) 
State Bar No. 15113000  H. Lee Godfrey (pro hac vice to be filed) 
Scott D. Marrs (admitted pro hac vice) Joseph S. Grinstein (pro hac vice to be filed) 
FID No. 13605  Trey Peacock (pro hac vice to be filed) 
State Bar No. 13013400 1000 Louisiana Street, Suite 5100 
Brian T. Bagley  Houston, Texas 77002-5096 
FID No. 611154  Telephone:  (713) 651-9366 
State Bar No. 24035541 Fax:  (713) 654-6666 
1300 Post Oak Blvd, Ste. 2500 nmanne@susmangodfrey.com 
Houston, Texas 77056  lgodfrey@susmangodfrey.com 
Telephone:  (713) 623-0887 jgrinstein@susmangodfrey.com 
Fax:  (713) 960-1527 tpeacock@susmangodfrey.com 
wnorvell@bmpllp.com 
smarrs@bmpllp.com Cory Buland (CB6420) 
bbagley@bmpllp.com SUSMAN GODFREY L.L.P. 

560 Lexington Avenue, 15th Floor 
New York, New York 10022-6828 
Telephone: (212) 336-8330 
Fax:  (212) 336-8340 
cbuland@susmangodfrey.com 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF RICHARD A. 
WILLIAMSON, ON BEHALF OF AND AS TRUSTEE 

FOR AT HOME BONDHOLDERS’ LIQUIDATING 

TRUST 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

This is to certify that on this 10th day of October 2013, a true and correct copy of the 

Notice of Appeal was filed with the clerk of the court of the United States District Court for the 

Southern District of New York and will be sent electronically to the registered participants as 

identified on the Notice of Electronic Filing (NEF). 

 

    /s/ Neal S. Manne    
    Neal S. Manne 
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